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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? 98%
2

MOTIVEVOTE24. It's a long way from now, but please rate your level of motivation to vote in the November 2024 election for the U.S.
President, Congress, and other offices on a scale from zero to ten, where zero means you are not at all motivated to vote in the
November 2024 election, and ten means you are extremely motivated to vote in the November 2024 election.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 2% 2% 9% * 3% 3% 2% -
* 1 * 1 * * * * 2
1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2
1 1 1 2 * * 2 1 1
2 1 2 2 2 1 - 2 1
5 5 3 12 5 6 3 5 2
4 5 4 6 2 5 7 3 4
7 7 6 11 6 6 6 7 9
9 10 10 8 8 12 13 8 12
10 11 10 8 11 12 8 10 5
59 56 59 39 65 53 55 61 61
VERY MOTIVATED (9-10) covvooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 68 70 47 76 65 64 71 67
SOMEWHAT MOTIVATED (6-8).. 22 21 24 16 22 26 18 25
NOT MOTIVATED (0-5) ............... 10 10 28 8 12 10 11 8
=7 8.60 866 718  8.99 8.44 843 867 867
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ..., 28%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Weak DEMOCTat..o.oissssssssssssssssnn e 13
. . o Independent / Closer to the Democrats.......... e 5
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF e D)
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans .. B
Party or the Republican Party? Weak Republican ...............coowueeeececeeeeneneee e 12
Strong Republican ..o 23
DEMOCRAT (NET) w.ooooeeereeeeeresasmsmsmsmsmansmsssssasssssssmsnsnsnnnns 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET).. . 24
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..cooovueuemrmeeeesmrasaamsnsnsmsmsssssssmsnsnsnsnnnns 35
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ..cooeeverrrrrerrrrennrnrnnnnnns 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)...cccooeveurerrrrrmnnrnnnnnnnns 41
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ... 28%
Somewhat important . 40
Not too important........... e 22
Not at all important ... 10
IMPORTANT (NET)..coooueueeemeeummmmmsmmmsmmmmmmmmasmssssssssssssnnsannns 68%

NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..o 32
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Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 Oct-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track...........ccceeevenienieneninnes 68% 70% 73% 72% 45% 69% 92% 50% 61% 2% 55%
Headed in the right direction ...........ccccovveeee. 23 23 20 20 41 17 6 39 25 20 28
NOE SUTE ..ot 9 8 7 8 14 14 2 11 14 8 17
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 Oct-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW...........coovininennes 17% 16% 15% 15% 26% 1% 8% 24% 1% 15% 22%
About the same as it is right now ............cc.c..... 37 32 33 34 42 41 29 37 44 36 34
Worse off than it is right nOW ...........cccovvvirnienee 39 43 42 44 23 36 58 28 38 42 36
NOE SUTE oot 8 8 10 7 8 12 6 11 7 7 9
BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 Oct-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pprove ... 15% 15% 14% 14% 30% 5% 1% 22% 17% 12% 28%
Somewhat apProve .........cocoveeeeeiieniniineninnes 26 24 24 27 47 19 3 36 33 23 29
Somewhat diSapprove..........ceeeeeveincenierenennes 15 15 15 15 15 25 1 15 13 15 12
Strongly diSApProve.........coeveveeevieinienieneinennes 43 43 44 43 5 43 83 24 33 48 29
NOE SUTE oot 2 3 3 2 2 7 1 3 3 2 3
APPROVE (NET)....oocvoriereerreeneriesesneeesnies 41% 39 38 40 77 24 5 59 50 35 56
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveeirrrereeeereesnsreenens 57 58 59 58 21 69 95 38 47 64 41
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13  Oct-30 Oct-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pProve ........cccveeeeeerenernsenieiseineeis 16% 15% 14% 14% 33% 5% 1% 24% 19% 13% 28%
Somewhat apProve ..........ccoeveveveieveieieireiennns 21 21 23 23 40 13 2 31 26 19 25
Somewhat diSapprove..........oceeeeeveneenieneinennes 14 15 15 15 16 22 9 17 14 13 16
Strongly diSApProve.........coeeveeereveinceneeneinennes 45 45 45 45 7 48 86 24 36 51 27
NOE SUTE oot nees 4 4 3 3 4 12 1 4 5 3 4
APPROVE (NET)....ooiveriereerreenerieseeeeesniens 37% 36 37 37 73 18 4 55 44 32 53
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oovveeiercereeeereernesienens 59 60 60 60 24 70 95 41 51 65 44
Q1. [IF DISAPPROVE] You indicated you disapprove of the way Joe Biden is groceries .
handling the economy. What makes you say that? ever t h] 1] g o
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Q2. [IF DISAPPROVE] You indicated you disapprove of the way Republicans
in Congress are handling the economy. What makes you say that?
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REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13  Oct-30 Oct-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........coeeveeeereerereieneeneeneeneenens 8% 7% 8% % 3% 3% 15% 8% 7% 8% 6%
Somewhat approve .............. 27 20 25 19 7 12 55 13 20 31 18
Somewhat disapprove 20 24 23 26 18 32 18 24 22 18 25
Strongly disapprove.............. 37 42 37 43 65 36 6 40 42 36 44
NOESUFE ... 8 7 7 6 7 17 7 14 9 7 7
APPROVE (NET)....coonierirerierneiseineerneiecieeens 35% 27 32 26 10 15 70 21 27 40 24
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coveeriererenerneieeseineen 57 66 60 69 83 68 23 65 64 54 69
REPSINCONGRESSECONAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Aug-7 Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
StroNgIly @PPrOVE ......uceeerieereceeereereeeee s eeeseeseens 8% 9% 8% 3% 4% 15% 7% 10% 8% 6%
Somewhat approve .............. 27 23 26 8 13 52 14 17 30 15
Somewhat disapprove 21 24 23 21 28 19 27 21 21 25
Strongly disapprove.............. 34 34 36 60 34 5 38 41 32 42
NOE SUFE .ot 10 10 7 8 21 9 13 1 8 12
APPROVE (NET)....ceoiieiieiieineiseieineieceesssessssiseseeseenns 35% 32 34 1 17 67 21 27 39 21
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ooieriieiieireieieerneeeeeesssessssssssenes 55 58 59 81 62 24 66 63 53 67
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o [SPLIT A] The Affordable Care Act..........ccooomrreereveeeccercsise. 29% 32 8 16 11 4 61% 24 85
February 2020 | 28% 26 10 21 13 1 54% 31 85
June 2019 | 22% 24 17 28 7 2 46% 45 91
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 34 3 1 6 5 85% 4 89
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 34 9 15 17 3 55% 25 80
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 28 14 33 15 2 37% 47 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 27 7 12 12 6 64% 19 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 39 10 7 3 5 75% 16 91
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 33 8 18 1" 3 60% 26 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 26 12 3 14 4 67% 15 82
® CaNAY CANES ... 32% 27 6 4 10 22 58% 11 69
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 29 7 3 10 20 60% 10 70
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 21 10 5 7 26 51% 15 66
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 25 5 5 10 21 59% 10 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 21 4 5 13 25 53% 10 63
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 24 7 6 1 24 52% 13 66
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 28 7 4 9 19 62% 10 72
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 19 6 6 6 37 45% 12 57
© [SPLIT B] ODaMACAIE...........ccoooommmmeerereeeveeeoecssssssseseeeeesesssesesssssssse 26% 28 12 27 6 1 54% 39 93
February 2020 | 26% 22 11 32 8 1 48% 43 92
June 2019 | 24% 25 13 31 6 1 49% 44 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 40 4 2 4 * 89% 7 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 27 19 25 13 5 38% 44 82
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 15 18 55 6 1 20% 73 93
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 29 10 9 6 3 72% 19 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 30 12 20 7 - 61% 32 93
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 27 12 33 6 1 47% 46 93
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 35 9 16 3 - 71% 26 97
® The Democratic Party ... 19% 26 17 34 3 1 45% 51 9%
Nov-132023 | 18% 25 20 33 4 * 42% 53 95
Oct-302023 | 17% 26 19 35 3 * 44% 54 97
Oct-16 2023 | 16% 29 19 34 3 * 44% 53 97
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 45 8 3 3 * 85% 1 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 20 32 35 9 3 22% 67 89
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 22 69 2 1 6% 91 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 32 12 18 6 3 61% 30 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 31 18 23 3 * 56% 41 97
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 23 18 40 3 * 39% 58 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 39 12 20 2 - 66% 32 98
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 26% 17 9 47 1 * 43% 56 99
Nov-132023 | 23% 17 10 48 1 * 40% 59 98
Oct-30 2023 | 23% 18 9 48 1 * 42% 58 99
Oct-16 2023 | 20% 20 11 49 1 * 40% 59 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 7 83 1 - 10% 90 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 19 16 43 1 1 39% 59 98
Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 30 9 8 * * 82% 18 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 13 7 59 1 * 33% 65 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 14 5 59 - * 35% 64 100
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 19 9 42 1 * 48% 52 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 11 13 60 1 - 26% 73 99
© JOB BIABN......ooovovvvvvvvcvvvvvcvississsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 18% 24 14 43 1 * 42% 57 99
Nov-132023 | 18% 21 14 44 2 * 39% 59 98
Oct-302023 | 17% 22 16 44 1 * 39% 60 99
Oct-16 2023 | 17% 23 16 43 1 * 40% 59 99
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 43 14 5 * - 80% 20 100
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 20 23 46 5 2 24% 69 93
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 1" 84 * * 4% 95 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 34 14 22 2 1 61% 36 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 29 15 33 1 * 51% 48 99
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 21 14 49 1 * 35% 64 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 32 1" 29 * - 60% 39 100
o The Republican Party...........riienssneseesssssns 14% 26 18 38 3 1 40% 56 9%
Nov-132023 | 13% 25 21 36 5 1 38% 57 95
Oct-302023 | 13% 25 23 35 3 * 38% 58 96
Oct-16 2023 | 11% 25 23 38 4 * 35% 61 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 21 68 3 1 8% 89 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 17 27 41 9 1 20% 69 89
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 53 13 4 1 * 82% 17 99
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 11% 12 24 45 5 3 22% 69 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 20 17 52 2 * 29% 69 98
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 30 17 35 3 * 45% 52 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 18 31 38 2 - 29% 69 98
® HENMY KISSINGET ......oovvvvvvvvvvvivivississssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 12% 24 11 15 24 14 37% 25 62
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 25 9 17 24 14 36% 26 62
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 17 10 24 23 18 25% 34 60
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 27 12 10 25 13 41% 22 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 22 9 16 26 23 27% 25 52
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 15 12 14 23 24 27% 26 53
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 26 1 15 23 11 39% 26 65
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 27 5 8 28 18 40% 13 54
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o Mike Johnson, the Speaker of the House of
REPIESENIALIVES .........oeeoeeeeeeeeee e 8% 20 11 24 24 13 28% 35 63
Nov-13 2023 | 10% 17 12 23 25 13 27% 36 62
Oct-30 2023 | 10% 18 9 20 31 13 28% 29 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 8 14 38 22 16 10% 52 62
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 16 8 26 32 16 18% 34 52
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 35 9 7 25 9 52% 15 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 17 9 23 24 23 20% 33 53
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 13 9 30 23 19 19% 39 58
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 22 1" 23 25 10 31% 34 65
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 17 6 26 32 14 23% 31 54
© KEVIN MCCAMNY.......oooovevevvvvvvvvvrersssesvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenns 5% 17 21 25 21 11 21% 46 67
Oct-16 2023 | 5% 18 19 27 20 10 23% 46 70
Oct-92023 | 6% 16 21 28 18 10 23% 49 72
Sep-252023 | 5% 17 16 27 22 13 22% 43 65
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 9 20 38 18 13 11% 59 69
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 9 19 24 26 18 12% 43 55
Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 27 21 11 23 8 36% 33 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 12 18 26 22 16 18% 44 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 10 20 26 21 20 14% 46 59
Latest Data by Race White 5% 18 22 25 21 10 22% 47 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 16 20 24 23 12 21% 44 65
© JIM JOTAAN......ooooovevevervicricerccerecererereresesesesssssss s sssssssssneees 10% 9 9 20 22 30 19% 29 48
Oct-16 2023 | 10% 10 7 20 22 31 20% 27 47
Oct-92023 | 11% 8 6 22 20 33 19% 28 47
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 10 32 23 30 6% 42 47
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 8 13 20 18 39 10% 33 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 16 8 6 22 27 37% 13 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 9 18 21 41 12% 26 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 9 9 25 21 33 12% 34 47
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 10 9 19 23 27 22% 28 51
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 8 3 25 20 38 14% 27 42
o Marjorie Taylor GreENe.................vvvvvvvvvrvsvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenns 6% 11 8 33 18 23 18% 41 59
Sep-112023 | 5% 9 8 34 19 25 14% 42 56
Apr-102023 | 7% 12 9 34 16 21 19% 44 63
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 12 9 34 18 21 18% 43 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 5 53 15 20 % 58 65
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 7 12 35 17 27 10% 47 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 20 10 11 20 26 32% 21 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 10 7 31 17 27 18% 38 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 9 7 34 17 27 15% 41 56
Latest Data by Race White 7% 12 8 33 17 23 19% 41 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 5 7 41 17 23 12% 48 60
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
® GEOMGE SANOS ....ovovvvvvvveveviriiiviviriresessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 2% 7 12 48 19 12 9% 60 69
Oct-302023 | 1% 9 12 41 22 15 10% 53 63
May-212023 | 2% 7 10 46 22 12 10% 56 66
Apr-102023 | 3% 7 8 37 27 18 10% 46 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 8 58 16 11 % 66 73
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 6 15 42 21 16 7% 57 63
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 10 15 40 22 11 12% 55 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 9 7 40 24 18 11% 48 59
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 11 10 50 16 14 12% 59 71
Latest Data by Race White 2% 6 13 50 19 11 8% 63 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 4 14 40 24 13 8% 55 63
© QANON ..o 2% 3 8 39 20 28 5% 47 52
Sep-112022 | 4% 5 7 41 18 25 9% 48 57
Jan-112021 | 3% 2 4 38 22 31 5% 42 47
Aug-242020 | 2% 5 5 27 21 40 7% 32 39
Latest Data by Party Dem * 3 5 55 13 24 3% 60 63
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 1 6 38 21 33 2% 44 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 1" 22 28 31 8% 33 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 5 6 29 16 40 9% 36 45
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 5 5 42 15 30 7% 48 55
Latest Data by Race White 1% 3 8 41 21 25 4% 49 53
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 1 10 39 21 25 4% 49 54
Q3. [IF UNFAVORABLE TO AT LEAST ONE OF MCCARTHY, GREENE, OR JORDAN] conspiracy theories constituents
You indicated you have an unfavorable view of [INSERT NAME OF UP TO ALL compromise democrats SUPPOFt beliefs
THREE AND AS FEW AS ONE]. What makes you say that? lies hiden e far supporters

republicans

racist elected mlsmformatlon

politics t r u m issues .
maga office
horrible g p working

extreme rlght care

rino ]obs problem
pol1tIC|ans Spea
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CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can select up to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race Split

Dec-4 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | A B
[SPLIT A] Inflation; [SPLIT B] The cost of living.........cc.cceevuee. 57% 48% 62% 65% 58% 51% 56% 58% 55% 58%
Jobs and the 8CONOMY ........ccvvvieevierrcese s 45 34 51 55 50 49 44 47 42 47
IMMIGrAtioN.....coovvrreereerie e 33 15 25 56 20 23 37 27 32 35
Social Security and Medicare............cccooeeeerveeierierseerecinnens 31 35 28 26 26 30 32 23 33 28
Corruption in GOVEMNMENL ..o 30 21 35 39 22 28 33 19 32 29
HEAIH CAre ... 29 36 34 20 35 32 26 43 29 28
Climate change and the environment............cocovovnininennne 24 37 20 10 19 23 25 27 24 23
CHIME oottt 23 20 22 27 29 30 21 22 24 22
GUNS ...t 22 37 13 9 34 31 19 30 24 21
National security and foreign policy.........ccocvveevvvnienieninennee 20 12 22 29 13 15 23 14 18 22
ADOIHON ... 19 28 15 10 15 15 20 19 21 17
DEMOCIACY ...vvvvveiceciieneteeer et 13 23 8 5 18 15 12 12 13 14
EUCALION......cvuveicrc e 10 12 12 8 11 14 10 13 9 1
Oversight of the Biden administration ............ccccocvveninennee 9 2 12 16 2 5 1 7 9 10
SUAENEI08NS........coeeic e 7 10 6 4 15 13 5 8 7 7
The coronavirus PaNdemiC...........ovwereerereerereereesseeneeneeneenens 3 4 3 2 4 4 2 3 3 2
OtNBI .ottt 2 2 3 2 3 * 3 2 3 2

REPPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can select up
to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race Split

Dec-4 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI A B
IMMIGIAtioN......cooveeeceeicirrcr e 51% 49% 42% 55% 40% 49% 53% 46% 48% 53%
Conducting oversight into the Biden administration................ 45 54 40 36 44 35 47 41 46 44
ADOTHON ... 32 44 32 17 40 37 29 33 32 32
Jobs and the 8CONOMY ........ccvvvicericrrce e 27 13 24 43 20 28 27 32 28 26
National security and foreign policy..........cc.ccoveerevirnieinirennes 27 21 31 32 19 24 28 22 29 25
[SPLIT A] Inflation; [SPLIT B] The cost of living..........cc.coceene. 27 13 23 43 26 28 28 21 27 26
Corruption in GOVEMMENL...........ovverrerrereereereereerereereeeneereenes 24 18 25 31 21 23 25 15 24 24
Guns 20 28 24 1 22 29 19 24 18 22
Crime 19 17 20 20 19 13 19 22 20 17
Social Security and Medicare...........cocoerereerrererneneneeneneenne 14 13 1" 16 12 13 14 16 14 14
HEAIN CArE ... 11 9 12 13 12 12 10 13 1 10
StUABNE 08NS s 7 8 10 4 9 8 6 6 7 6
DEMOCIACY ...vvvvverceicieteie ettt 6 4 7 9 9 10 6 2 6 7
Climate change and the environment.............ccocoveivininininnee 6 6 5 6 8 1 6 7 7 6
EUCALION. ... 6 5 5 7 8 6 6 8 6 5
The coronavirus PaNdemiC ..o 5 6 8 3 8 6 4 4 4 5
OB e 7 1 7 3 7 5 7 6 7 8
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DEMPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most

focused on? You can select up to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race Split
Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI A B
Climate change and the environment............cocovovnininennne 40% 32% 36% 51% 31% 21% 44% 38% 39% 41%
StUAENEI0ANS.......eeeee s 33 26 32 41 30 33 34 31 32 34
ADOTHON ..ot 30 23 27 38 23 28 32 29 29 31
Jobs and the €CONOMY ........ccvvvieerierrceeeesse s 26 41 25 10 29 28 24 43 25 27
GUNS .ottt 26 20 19 33 19 21 27 17 27 24
National security and foreign policy..........cc.ccovuerevirereirerennes 25 32 31 15 26 27 25 24 24 25
[SPLIT A] Inflation; [SPLIT B] The cost of living.........cc.cceeuuee. 22 33 24 10 30 25 21 21 25 20
Health care 22 30 19 14 28 28 19 30 23 21
Democracy 19 27 15 12 19 19 19 24 19 20
Social Security and Medicare............cccoveeeerieeieriesierecnnens 18 27 13 1" 22 17 18 18 19 18
The coronavirus pandemic...........ccceveererrreenrsensssnreesnsneens 17 9 22 25 11 15 19 22 16 18
IMMIGrAtON ...t 16 15 22 16 18 26 15 13 16 16
Dealing with oversight of the Biden administration ................ 12 6 16 18 14 18 12 8 12 13
Corruption in governMeNt...........cceueveveiereeisireriesie e 1" 11 13 10 10 14 1 11 10 12
ClME 1ottt 9 12 9 6 15 9 7 13 10 8
EdUCAHION.....eeeececicciee et 9 10 6 8 12 9 8 14 9 8
] T PR R 5 2 7 9 2 4 7 2 5 6
BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13  Oct-30 Oct-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo s 18% 24% 23% 23% 19% 14% 17% 13% 18% 18% 24%
SOME ..o 33 36 38 39 37 26 30 35 38 32 26
ATIE oo s 23 23 22 22 23 32 20 22 20 23 23
NOhING oo 27 18 17 15 21 28 33 30 25 27 27
A LOT/SOME (NET)....cvveeerrereeeereinrerneeneeneenees 50% 59 61 62 56 40 47 48 55 50 49
BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 Oct-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOstly POSIIVE ... veeeceeereireieie e 17% 20% 20% 20% 32% 9% 3% 23% 16% 16% 22%
Mostly NEgative. ..o 32 34 36 35 12 34 53 18 30 36 22
Equal mix of positive and negative.................. 25 27 27 30 34 28 14 29 32 23 30
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN ... 26 19 17 15 22 29 30 30 22 26 26
BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have republicans
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? eco n O m y

infrastructure china

host ageSloans .
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BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have government sentence
8 genocide countries funding
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? fa”m Y .
s rrl(ra]ne border right
tr’y foreign china
helping bad a @ illegal

supportswar e UNfit
e old e

inflation

¢ policy
ry'lng
student taken] S rae dementia

care incompetent
immigration

family

REPSCONGRESSNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they
are doing?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Oct-30 Oct-16  Oct-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t oo s 15% 28% 27% 34% 16% 10% 14% 10% 15% 15% 13%
30 30 32 28 30 27 31 26 38 30 27
25 19 23 18 24 28 24 30 17 25 27
31 23 18 20 29 35 31 34 29 30 33
44% 58 59 62 46 37 44 36 54 45 40

REPSCONGRESSNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Oct-30 Oct-16  Oct-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

MOSHY POSIIVE .....ovvveveeeecreiceisecee e 12% 15% 8% 7% 4% 6%  24% 10% 16% 13% 4%

MOSHY NEGALVE. .....cveveeeercreecrineceereeeeeereeenens 30 37 47 49 48 29 " 32 35 29 28

Equal mix of positive and negative...........c......... 25 25 25 24 18 24 34 24 21 26 28

Have heard nothing in past few days about

Republicans in Congress .........coovveerereeeieneen. 32 23 20 21 30 41 32 35 28 31 40
REPSCONGPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things democrats border
have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress? budget helping

back :
i D denyertine

speaker makinchouse right CO rru ptlon

bil
administration s .
got rid voted
family kicked out
mllatwn cnme illegal
expelled f1ghting

impeach

economy governmen

immigration pushing
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REPSCONGNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things
have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?

REPPARTYDIRECTIONB. Do you think that the Republican Party should...

Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump
and with him as the leader of the party ...............
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump,
but choose someone new as the leader of the

Make some changes and move in a new
AIrECHON ....ecvcv s

Dec-4

Sep-11

Aug-7

shutdown spending

impeachment ...
speaker 1nf1ghtl1na§”gs
biden:- trum

ukraine
expelled
got rid
take o help
working

= JOUSEe
prESIQt Want -1 y L g
democrats government

together social security

care

voted

country
support

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

28%

26%

20

54

24%

20

56

27% 5% 21%  55% 20% 23%  30%  24%

19 7 17 30 9 14 20 12

54 88 62 15 71 63 50 64

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

@ HEBAITN CAIE.......ceoeeeeeee et s e st s et s et een e ee s es e

© S0Cial SECUNMLY ANA MEUICATE.........ooooveeeveveveeeveveeeeveveeeesssessssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
50% 36 14
Nov-13 2023 49% 35 16
Oct-30 2023 50% 34 16
Oct-16 2023 49% 36 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 24 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 73 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 17 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 26 14
Latest Data by Race White 44% 42 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 26 9
50% 35 15
Nov-13 2023 49% 38 13
Oct-30 2023 49% 36 16
Oct-16 2023 49% 34 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 5 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 22 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 73 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 16 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 26 12
Latest Data by Race White 45% 41 15

Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 26 16
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Looking out for people Who WOK fOr @ IVING .......ccccccccrrrvecsiirrrrrsssicrrnnssssceresssssssinsessssssssssssssssnessssssssnns 44% 43 12
Jul-10 2023 45% 42 13
Nov-22 2021 46% 43 11
Nov-8 2021 46% 41 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 8 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 32 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 24 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 34 9
Latest Data by Race White 39% 49 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 31 10
© GrOWING the MIAGIE CIASS.......oovooeveeeeevcecveecreeevcesevsseesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnee 44% 4 15
Jun-20 2023 43% 41 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 6 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 33 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 82 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 20 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 30 14
Latest Data by Race White 39% 48 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 24 15
@ Protecting OUI ABMOCTACY........cccccvvrirerscenscesseesssessseesssse s 43% 41 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 7 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 34 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 80 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 19 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 29 16
Latest Data by Race White 37% 47 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 26 16
© COMPOTAE GIBEA.....occooeeeereeteesresosrseetoeess sttt oo oo 43% 32 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 11 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 22 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 59 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 26 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 22 25
Latest Data by Race White 40% 35 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 23 28
 [SPLIT B] TRE COSt OF lIVING ..ccccccccicvvcvececscisensee s 42% 47 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 8 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 38 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 92 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 26 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 30 7
Latest Data by Race White 35% 54 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 28 16
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY....oooooioccciiiiiierirrreereersssieessssses s 40% 48 11
Nov-13 2023 40% 47 13
Oct-30 2023 39% 48 13
Oct-16 2023 41% 46 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 12 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 40 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 91 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 26 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 38 1
Latest Data by Race White 35% 54 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 37 12
© COrrUPHION IN GOVEIMIMENT ........oovrrriiieerrressesiereensssssessssssssmssssss s 39% 37 24
Nov-13 2023 39% 36 25
Sep-11 2023 38% 34 28
Aug-7 2023 37% 37 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 9 21
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 27 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 72 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 24 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 27 27
Latest Data by Race White 35% 42 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 22 24
O [SPLIT A] INFIALION ....ooooooeeeeeeeesesesesesesesssesssesssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssene 37% 47 16
Nov-13 2023 39% 46 15
Oct-30 2023 36% 48 15
Oct-16 2023 37% 48 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 16 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 37 37
Latest Data by Party Rep % 85 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 25 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 43 17
Latest Data by Race White 33% 53 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 35 24
© BriNGING GOWN COSES........ooorooiieereerriiiieeessssiieseessessissss s s 36% 47 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 12 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 38 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 88 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 23 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 31 20
Latest Data by Race White 31% 55 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 32 21
® PrOteCHNG [W GNG OFUET .......oovovoveveveceicrccceieee s 36% 49 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 14 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 44 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 90 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 27 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 36 20
Latest Data by Race White 31% 56 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 34 14
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Q8A. [SPLIT A] Please read the following statement and indicate whether you agree or disagree. Generally speaking, the U.S. President is
ultimately responsible for the state of the nation's economy.

Dec-4
SHONGIY ATEE ..voeeeee bbb 34%
SOMEWNAL AQIEE ...ttt 40
SOMEWhat ISAGrEE ..ottt 16
SHrONGIY QISAGIEE ...t 5
INOESUPE ...t 6
AGREE (NET) .ottt sttt st sssssssessessessssnes 73%
DISAGREE (NET) ..ot sssssessseseese s ssessessssssssesssssesssens 21

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
22% 37% 45% 35% 31% 34% 35%
43 33 39 43 53 37 49
24 14 7 8 9 18 10
6 9 4 4 5 6 4
6 7 5 9 2 5 2
65 70 84 78 84 71 84
30 23 1 13 14 24 14

Qs8B. [SPLIT B] Please read the following statement and indicate whether you agree or disagree. Generally speaking, the U.S. President is

ultimately to blame for the state of the nation's economy.

Dec-4
SHONGIY AGTEE .. eeeererrereire ettt nnes 23%
SOMEWNAL AQTEE ...t 29
SOMEWAL QISAGIEE ...t 24
SONGIY AISAGIEE ...t 17
INOE SUIB ..ottt 6
AGREE (NET) oottt sttt 53%
DISAGREE (NET) ..covtutiiiirieneiieiseiseiseeseseesessessssssssssssss st ssssssessesssssssssssssnes 41

Q9. How confident are you that your ballot in future elections will be counted correctly and fairly?

Dec-4 Feb-27
Very confident.........cooeenernernenniennin 36% 43%
Somewhat confident..........cccocovvverrvennnne 34 28
Not that confident ...........coevvvvvveerreennne 20 20
Not at all confident............cccovverererenenee. 10 8
CONFIDENT (NET) ..covvvereieriseeeniennnne 70% 71
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) ...vovvvvrriine. 30 29

Jan-9
39%
31
19
11

71
29

Nov-21 2022
36%
33
20
11

69
31

Q10. When you hear that there were efforts to overturn the election results

in 2020, what do you think of?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 15% 44% 17% 20% 26% 22%
22 39 35 29 37 28 31
32 27 14 23 18 25 28
30 11 4 18 19 17 12
9 8 3 13 6 5 7
29 54 79 47 57 54 53
62 39 18 41 37 42 40
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
53% 28% 19% 39% 40% 34% 43%
33 39 34 34 36 34 40
1" 21 29 16 15 22 12
3 12 18 1 9 11 4
86 67 53 73 77 67 83
14 33 47 27 23 33 17
w— prGSident lies overturn efforts
wine Fepublicans fraud .
ridiculous results rigged country

january 6th

donald voting .

PALGY lost
fair counted
wrong
mocracy

sore lose;;’e% 8: rra['su p%‘! g

true

government
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 Oct-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEllENt ... 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 6%
ool HOT OO 24 20 22 19 40 18 9 29 30 22 29
NOt SO OO ...t 36 39 39 40 38 39 33 37 39 35 40
POOT .ottt 35 35 35 36 16 36 57 27 27 40 18
NOE SUFE ..o 2 2 2 2 4 4 * 4 1 2 7
POSITIVE (NET) cooooveeeeeeerieeeseeeseenseeeneees 26% 24 25 21 43 21 10 32 32 24 35
NEGATIVE (NET)....cooeereeercrmeceneeeernseeereeees 71 74 74 76 54 75 90 63 66 74 58
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 Oct-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better ... 18% 15% 15% 15% 33% 14% 4% 22% 17% 17% 23%
The economy is staying the same.................... 27 23 22 22 31 25 22 30 30 25 30
The economy is getting WOrse............cocveueenee 52 58 59 60 32 54 73 41 51 56 37
Don't know enough t0 5@y ........ccocevvvieviereirennes 3 3 4 3 5 7 1 8 2 2 10
PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 Oct-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........covvnerneeienineninnens 10% 8% 9% % 15% 9% 4% 17% 10% 8% 15%
Somewhat confident............ccocovrrerenreenrinnnens 25 24 25 27 34 19 17 32 34 22 24
Somewhat UNEasy ... 34 36 34 33 29 40 39 27 31 37 34
VETY UNBASY.....ooverrereererisereeeessesssssenesnseons 28 29 29 29 19 27 37 18 22 30 25
NOE SUME ..o 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 6 3 2 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ...ovverrrererrneereeeeneesnsrerenees 35% 32 34 34 49 28 21 49 43 30 38
UNEASY (NET) ..coovereeereneiieeeeeesseesnessenees 62 66 63 62 48 67 76 44 54 67 59

GROCSHORTA. [SPLIT A] Thinking more about grocery costs in your community... compared to a few weeks ago, would you say

you're...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-4 Nov-13  Oct-16 Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Paying a lot more for groceries than you were
a few weeks 8go........cccvvreneeinieinens 34% 36% 35% 39% 25% 40% 44% 39% 37% 34% 29%
Paying somewhat more for groceries than
you were a few Weeks ago........cocvveerreeienen. 48 49 52 49 50 40 49 45 50 49 38
Paying somewhat less for groceries than you
were a few weeks ago.......ccovvvencnicncininines 12 8 8 7 20 7 3 9 12 12 16
Paying a lot less for groceries than you were
a few WeeKS @g0......cueureerereirceereeee 1 1 1 1 1 5 * 1 1 1 3
Don't know enough t0 Say ........ccooeveerreereennnne 5 5 4 3 5 8 4 6 1 4 14
PAYING MORE (NET) ....ccorvvvnerrirerreieenneenne 83% 86 87 89 74 80 92 84 87 83 67
PAYING LESS (NET) ...covverrererrireieieenneenne 13 9 9 8 21 12 4 10 12 13 19
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GROCSHORTB. [SPLIT B] Thinking more about grocery costs in your community... compared to a few weeks ago, would you say

you're...

Paying a lot more for groceries than you were a few weeks ago..........cccoceverenee.
Paying somewhat more for groceries than you were a few weeks ago................
Paying the same amount for groceries as you were a few weeks ago.................
Paying somewhat less for groceries than you were a few weeks ago..................
Paying a lot less for groceries than you were a few weeks ago ..........cccccevuenee.
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY .....c.cvevieceririceicss e

PAYING MORE (NET) .vvoveeserscesessessessesssesssessssssssssessssessessnsserse
PAYING LESS (NET) ceereeserseerseesssesssessesssesssesssrsssssseesseessessssseese

GASSHORTA. [SPLIT A] Thinking more about gas prices in your community... compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

Dec-4 Nov-13  Oct-16
Paying a lot more for gas than you were a
few WEEKS @g0......cvevrerereinnirereeeiies 17% 17% 25%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you
were a few weeks ago.......ccoocevevieiciiiiniennns 26 32 37
Paying somewhat less for gas than you were
a few Weeks ag0......ccocveviiereeeeeceee 43 34 25
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a few
WEEKS AQ0 ..vveverceerereieiseete s ssnsssnnees 5 4 3
Don't know enough to say ........cccevvrvevrerceennn. 9 13 11
PAYING MORE (NET) ....ccorvverermirerreererneenne 43% 49 61
PAYING LESS (NET) ...coovvererereriireireieerneenne 48 38 28

GASSHORTB. [SPLIT B] Thinking more about gas prices in your community... compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

Paying a lot more for gas than you were a few weeks ago........c.coveuvierevrierinnnn.
Paying somewhat more for gas than you were a few weeks ago ...........ccccocuenee.
Paying the same amount for gas as you were a few weeks ago .........ccoevveevnncn.
Paying somewhat less for gas than you were a few weeks ago........c.ccoevveernnccn.
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a few weeks ago.........cccovvvereereenrerninneen.
Don't KNOW €n0UG 0 SAY .....c.vueieiirieeicirceeereeees e

PAYING MORE (NET) w.ceeesereseeesesseesessesssssessesses ettt
PAYING LESS (NET) ccoeeereteresseesesseesseseessessessesses ettt

Q11. Do you have more or less money to spend on holiday gifts this year than you did last year?

| have much more money o Spend this Year ............ccvevvenineneneneniens
| have somewhat more money to spend this year...........c.ccvevvrenincrninicns
| have somewhat less money to spend this Year ............cooccvcnircrninecrnenienns
I have a lot less money to spend this Year ...

MORE MONEY (NET) ..o
LESS MONEY (NET) ..o

Dec-4
32%
34
28

Sep-25
38%
)
10

1

80
11

Dec-4
14%
19
26
31

Dec-4
4%
20

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
22% 34% 43% 35% 31% 33% 22%
35 26 34 29 34 34 45
33 31 21 29 27 28 27
4 7 2 2 2 4 3
* - - 1 - * -
5 2 * 5 6 2 4
57 61 77 64 65 66 67
5 7 2 2 2 4 3
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
12% 17% 21% 21% 24% 16% 10%
27 26 26 36 32 23 40
44 35 45 29 32 48 24
8 8 * 5 6 5 11
9 12 8 10 6 9 16
39 44 47 57 57 38 49
52 44 45 34 38 53 35
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 16% 19% 14% 18% 14% 15%
14 19 23 12 16 20 21
25 30 27 32 29 26 25
38 23 26 24 23 32 32
7 1 2 4 8 4 3
9 10 3 14 7 4 5
22 35 42 26 33 34 36
44 24 28 28 31 36 35
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 1% 2% 8% 5% 2% 11%
26 25 11 20 21 19 23
36 24 36 36 35 35 32
32 49 51 37 38 44 34
32 27 13 28 27 21 34
68 73 87 72 73 79 66
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Q12. If Joe Biden wins the next election, what do you expect to happen to your personal financial situation?

My COStS WIll GO UP @10t ...
My costs Will gO UP SOMEWNAL..........ccccvierriirrce e
My costs will stay the SAME..........cccvvieriirre e
My costs will go down SOMEWNAL ...
My costs Will g0 dOWN @ 10t.........oviiirei e
Don't KNOW €N0UG 0 SAY .....e.vuvieiiieieieie ettt

COSTS GO UP (NET) ..ot
COSTS GO DOWN (NET) ...t

Dec-4
34%
16
23
1"

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 32% 64% 24% 29% 37% 23%
12 23 19 10 13 18 1
38 17 8 29 29 21 27
22 7 1 15 11 10 19
7 2 3 6 7 4 4
14 19 4 16 10 9 16
19 55 83 34 42 56 34
28 9 4 21 18 14 23

Q13. If Donald Trump wins the next election, what do you expect to happen to your personal financial situation?

My costs Will O UP @10t ......oucvieiiceccc e 22%
My costs Will go UP SOMEWNAL..........ccccvvevriierce e 13
My costs will stay the SAME..........cccvviieiicre e 15
My costs will go down SOMEWNAL ...........ccovieririereer e 21
My costs Will g0 dOWN @ 10t........ccviericeircesce e 17
Don't KNOW €N0UG 0 SAY .....cvueeieiirieicirceeeeeee et 12
COSTS GO UP (NET)...ouiveiiieieiiieriseisieiesseiesesssssesisssse st ssssss s ssnsns 34%
COSTS GO DOWN (NET) ..ot ssessessssss s sssens 39
Q14. Who do you think Joe Biden's policies favor most?
Dec-4 Nov-13  Mar-29 2021 Feb-16 2021
Middle and working class
PEOPIE ... 44% 42% 53% 56%
The wealthy and big
COrporations..........ceeverernrnrennns 40 40 28 27
NOESUFE ... 15 18 19 17
Changing topics...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
37% 19% 6% 25% 25% 20% 28%
19 10 7 16 19 1 13
17 18 1 15 17 14 17
8 18 38 13 14 24 17
4 14 33 13 14 20 7
16 21 5 18 11 10 18
56 29 13 42 44 31 41
1 32 71 25 28 44 24
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
79% 31% 10% 58% 56% 39% 59%
12 41 71 23 35 46 27
9 28 19 19 9 15 14

IRAAWARE. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the legislation called the Inflation Reduction Act passed by Democrats in

Congress and signed by President Biden?

Dec-4 Sep-11  Aug-7 Jul-10
A0t e, 12% 13% 13% 13%
SOME 1ottt 32 35 28 31
NOtMUCK .., 28 28 31 31
NOtatall ......ccvvveeeeeeceee e 27 24 29 26
ALOT/SOME (NET)...veveernrenrereereereereinsereesneenees 45% 48 41 43

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
14% 9% 1% 8% 16% 13% 15%
33 25 34 38 29 32 24
27 35 28 26 33 28 25
26 31 27 27 22 27 36
47 34 45 47 45 45 39
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IRAVIEW. As you may know, Biden and Democrats' legislation that was passed by Congress is called the Inflation Reduction Act, which
will give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind
and solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this economic plan?

Strongly support
Somewhat support

Somewhat 0pPOSE........ceurvreriereieieirierineins

Strongly oppose

NOE SUME ..

SUPPORT (NET)..ooceeeeeeeseseseeseessessee
OPPOSE (NET)....orvreeseeserseseeseessessee

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-4 Sep-11  Aug-7 Jul-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
..... 36% 37% 35% 38% 61% 31% 9% 45% 41% 33% 49%
..... 29 29 30 29 26 35 31 27 36 29 29
..... 10 9 9 10 4 8 17 7 10 11 7
..... 13 13 12 13 1 12 26 10 5 15 3
..... 12 13 13 11 8 14 16 11 9 12 13
..... 65% 66 65 66 87 66 41 71 76 62 77
..... 23 22 22 23 5 20 43 18 15 26 10

Q16. Thinking more about the legislation you just read about...how well does the phrase the "Investing in America Agenda" describe

these policies?

VErYy Well ..o

Somewhat well

Not that Well.........cccooevvveeieecceeeee

Not well at all

NOESUME ..

WELL (NET)

NOT WELL (NET).orserereeesessrserssersen

Switching subjects...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
....................................................... 18% 33% 10% 4% 24% 19% 17% 22%
....................................................... 33 41 31 25 39 43 31 41
....................................................... 17 9 21 24 10 14 19 1"
....................................................... 17 3 17 33 1" 12 20 9
....................................................... 14 13 21 13 16 12 14 17
....................................................... 52% 75 41 30 63 62 48 63
....................................................... 34 12 39 57 22 26 38 20

B1. Below is a list of things some people could be worried about. Please indicate how much of a risk you think each one poses to you,
your family, and your daily lives. If you think it poses no risk, please indicate that option.

o [SPLIT B] Corporate greed driving up costs

e An economic recession

RISK NO RISK NET
NO
Major ~ Somewhat | Little = No | RISK  RISK
.......................................................................... 54% 32 9 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 28 7 4 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 33 9 6 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 36 1 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 32 8 2 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 29 9 2 88% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 33 9 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 40 9 5 86% 14
.......................................................................... 54% 32 10 4 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 38 13 6 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 32 9 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 65% 26 6 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 27 10 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 40 7 5 88% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 55% 32 10 3 87% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 29 12 11 7% 23
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B1. Below is a list of things some people could be worried about. Please indicate how much of a risk you think each one poses to you,
your family, and your daily lives. If you think it poses no risk, please indicate that option.

o [SPLIT A] Government spending driving up costs

L0 1111

o Donald Trump being re-elected President...................

o [nability to retire ...

@ TITOTISIN oo s

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

RISK NO RISK
Major  Somewhat Little No
49% 33 12 6
31% 41 20 9
57% 29 9 5
66% 26 4 3
48% 26 17 9
42% 38 12 8
50% 33 1 5
48% 26 6 21
37% 37 20 5
31% 40 25 4
39% 34 20 7
44% 35 15 5
45% 31 16 9
47% 34 12 7
34% 39 22 4
38% 32 21 9
37% 14 14 35
65% 19 8 8
31% 14 26 29
7% 9 17 67
41% 21 16 21
43% 15 19 23
34% 12 13 41
44% 20 10 26
36% 24 16 24
35% 26 16 24
43% 17 18 22
35% 24 15 26
39% 25 14 22
38% 28 17 17
35% 23 16 26
40% 28 14 19
36% 33 23 9
30% 33 27 9
31% 34 23 12
43% 31 17 8
38% 26 24 12
38% 31 21 10
35% 34 23 8
33% 33 22 11

RISK
82%
1%
86%
93%
74%
80%
84%
73%

75%
1%
73%
80%
76%
81%
74%
70%

51%
84%
45%
16%
63%
58%
46%
64%

60%
61%
60%
59%
64%
67%
58%
67%

68%
63%
65%
74%
63%
69%
69%
66%

NO
RISK

18
29
14

7
26
20
16
27

25
29
27
20
24
19
26
30

49
16
55
84
37
42
54
36
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B1. Below is a list of things some people could be worried about. Please indicate how much of a risk you think each one poses to you,
your family, and your daily lives. If you think it poses no risk, please indicate that option.

¢ Joe Biden being re-elected President

@ FASCISM oo ese e

o [SPLIT B] Weak gun laws................cccene..

© MAGA exXtremiSm. ...

o [SPLIT B] Climate change

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

RISK NO RISK
Major  Somewhat Little No
35% 17 16 32
7% 11 21 61
34% 24 21 21
67% 20 9 4
23% 16 16 44
28% 19 15 38
39% 17 15 29
22% 13 20 44
34% 23 23 19
42% 24 21 13
31% 19 29 21
27% 24 23 25
29% 25 21 24
38% 26 19 17
35% 22 24 19
36% 32 13 19
34% 27 17 22
51% 33 9 7
24% 29 24 23
19% 20 24 37
43% 30 13 14
46% 20 21 13
30% 27 18 26
41% 39 9 11
34% 19 20 28
55% 22 13 10
33% 22 18 27
10% 15 28 47
37% 22 20 21
47% 14 16 23
31% 18 20 30
38% 27 14 21
32% 27 21 20
51% 30 14 5
23% 35 18 23
14% 21 29 36
34% 27 19 20
35% 24 26 16
32% 26 20 22
31% 34 24 12

RISK
52%
18%
58%
87%
39%
46%
56%
35%

58%
66%
50%
51%
55%
64%
57%
68%

62%
84%
53%
39%
73%
66%
57%
80%

53%
7%
55%
25%
59%
61%
49%
65%

59%
81%
59%
35%
61%
58%
58%
64%

NO
RISK

48
82
42
13
61
54
44
65

47
23
45

41
39
51
35

41

41
65
39
42
42
36
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B1. Below is a list of things some people could be worried about. Please indicate how much of a risk you think each one poses to you,
your family, and your daily lives. If you think it poses no risk, please indicate that option.

RISK NO RISK
Major  Somewhat Little No
© WHIt€ SUPTEMACY .......oovvooeereiesecsiicssesseees s 32% 21 20 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 25 18 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 23 20 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 16 21 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 18 9 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 28 17 12
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 20 23 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 28 13 12
© [SPLIT A] GUN VIOIENCE..........oociiieeeeeieeceeeeveeeeecessees s eesssssssssnsss s eessssssssnnnes 32% 30 25 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 34 18 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 22 29 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 29 32 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 21 24 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 30 22 10
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 32 26 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 23 25 15
© GOING INO DANKIUPLCY ...vvvvooocccviicverrescsssssss s 30% 24 23 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 22 24 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 17 20 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 27 23 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 26 17 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 26 15 21
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 24 25 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 23 22 26
® PONHCAI QIVISION ......ooovovvvvvcvevevcvcvcvevvsvssssssssssssssssssss s 30% 36 22 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 37 22 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 24 27 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 39 20 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 29 23 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 32 18 17
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 37 22 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 38 22 16
O WOKE CUIUIE ....ooooooeeevevvvevevvevevessessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 25% 22 23 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 16 25 48
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 24 25 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 28 19 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 18 24 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 19 29 30
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 23 22 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 17 25 37

RISK
53%
70%
58%
32%
79%
72%
44%
75%

62%
74%
62%
49%
67%
67%
61%
60%

54%
52%
55%
57%
59%
65%
53%
52%

66%
68%
55%
66%
60%
65%
66%
63%

47%
27%
47%
70%
38%
41%
51%
38%

46
48

43
41
35
47
48

34
32
45

40
35
34
37

53
73
53

62
59

62
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B1. Below is a list of things some people could be worried about. Please indicate how much of a risk you think each one poses to you,
your family, and your daily lives. If you think it poses no risk, please indicate that option.

RISK NO RISK NET
NO
Major ~ Somewhat | Little = No | RISK  RISK
o [SPLIT A] Extreme weather events, including heat waves, hurricanes, and floods .| 25% 36 27 13 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 41 21 9 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 33 23 14 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 31 34 17 49% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 41 19 13 68% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 36 1 20 70% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 34 30 12 58% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 31 16 12 72% 28
o The escalation of the Israel-Hamas CONfliCt.................vvvvvvvvvvvvviviviinininiiisisisisisssissisenen 17% 30 32 21 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem | 14% 31 35 20 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 24 32 28 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 31 27 21 51% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 30 24 27 49% 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 26 32 23 45% 55
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 30 33 20 47% 53
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 31 33 25 43% 57

B2A. Below is a list of programs, benefits, and other items. Please indicate whether you think each of these is under threat or is secure
in the United States.

UNDER THREAT SECURE NET
Very under Somewhat Somewhat Very UNDER
threat under threat secure secure DK THREAT  SECURE
o [SPLIT A] The right to an abortion............ccccveveveneen 50% 20 15 6 10 70% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 18 10 3 5 81% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 57% 15 14 7 7 72% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 23 20 7 16 56% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 18 14 5 14 67% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 26 20 4 6 70% 24
Latest Data by Race White 51% 19 14 6 10 70% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 17 16 - 6 78% 16
© [SPLIT A] SOCIal SECUIMY ......ovvvvvvvvvviviririsisisisisssssssssssssssens 34% 35 17 8 6 69% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 39 18 7 6 70% 24
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 24 20 6 6 67% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 36% 34 16 9 5 70% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 26 20 7 8 65% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 32 19 14 2 65% 33
Latest Data by Race White 34% 36 17 7 5 1% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 50 3 13 10 74% 16
© [SPLITA] MEdiCare .............cccooooomeeeerevceecceesssseseneeenee 27% 33 25 9 7 59% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 30% 32 25 7 7 61% 32
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 30 22 14 6 57% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 34 25 9 8 57% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 34% 25 23 7 11 59% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 23 29 6 6 59% 35
Latest Data by Race White 24% 36 25 9 7 59% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI 29% 22 23 16 10 51% 39
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B2A. Below is a list of programs, benefits, and other items. Please indicate whether you think each of these is under threat or is secure

in the United States.

® [SPLIT A] MediCaid............ccooomrrveeccieeeercecccseesesevesssenenonn]
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Supplemental Nutrition Assistance
Program (SNAP), previously known as food

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] The Affordable Care Act...........ccoooommnnre..
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

UNDER THREAT SECURE
Very under Somewhat Somewhat Very
threat under threat secure secure
25% 34 21 10
31% 35 19 6
20% 37 25 7
20% 33 23 15
33% 30 21 7
32% 26 24 13
22% 36 21 10
21% 36 19 10
21% 32 26 10
26% 37 23 6
21% 28 28 6
16% 29 28 16
32% 32 18 9
23% 31 32 7
19% 34 26 1
24% 18 28 19
19% 30 27 8
25% 32 25 8
22% 25 28 7
1% 28 29 9
24% 26 19 9
27% 26 33 6
17% 31 27 8
24% 21 35 8

DK

10
10
11
10

10
14

11
8
18
11
9
7
11
12

16
10
18
22
22

7
16
12

NET
UNDER
THREAT  SECURE
59% 31
65% 24
57% 32
52% 38
63% 28
58% 37
58% 31
57% 29
54% 36
63% 29
49% 34
45% 44
64% 27
54% 39
53% 36
42% 46
49% 35
57% 33
47% 35
40% 38
50% 28
53% 39
49% 36
45% 43

B2B. Below is a list of programs, benefits, and other items. Please indicate whether you think each of these would be under threat or
secure if Republicans regain the White House and control of Congress in 2024.

UNDER THREAT SECURE NET
Very under Somewhat Somewhat Very UNDER
threat under threat secure secure DK THREAT SECURE
o [SPLIT B] The right to an abortion............ccccccvvevvvnneen 53% 16 9 9 13 69% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 8 4 2 8 85% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 26 7 3 24 65% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 22 16 18 14 52% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 11 5 1 18 67% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 13 14 1 7 69% 24
Latest Data by Race White 50% 19 9 10 12 69% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 1 16 6 12 66% 22
o [SPLIT B] The Affordable Care Act...........ccccccoommmnnnee.. 44% 20 12 10 14 64% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 14 5 3 10 82% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 23 13 10 21 56% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 26 19 19 15 47% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 16 12 7 17 64% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 21 12 12 14 62% 24
Latest Data by Race White 42% 20 13 12 13 63% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 17 12 7 14 67% 19
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B2B. Below is a list of programs, benefits, and other items. Please indicate whether you think each of these would be under threat or
secure if Republicans regain the White House and control of Congress in 2024.

UNDER THREAT SECURE NET
Very under Somewhat Somewhat Very UNDER
threat under threat secure secure DK THREAT SECURE
o [SPLIT B] Supplemental Nutrition Assistance
Program (SNAP), previously known as food
STAMPS ..o 37% 20 16 15 12 57% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 18 5 2 9 83% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 29 17 5 19 59% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 19 28 31 14 28% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 15 6 1 18 64% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 18 17 12 11 59% 29
Latest Data by Race White 33% 21 18 17 11 53% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 19 14 5 16 65% 19
© [SPLIT B] MediCaid............ccooomrrrvecceseeecreeceseeeceeeesneenrinn] 3% 17 17 18 11 53% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 19 5 3 9 84% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 22 23 10 20 46% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 13 30 37 11 22% 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 19 6 15 18 61% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 14 16 14 11 60% 29
Latest Data by Race White 33% 16 20 21 9 50% 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 25 15 8 8 70% 23
 [SPLIT B] SOCial SECUILY .........ovvvvvvvvvrvvvrrrrrsrssesssssssssssssnnens 35% 14 20 21 9 50% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 20 6 3 8 83% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 17 24 9 22 45% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep % 7 34 45 7 14% 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 11 9 14 20 56% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 11 16 17 13 54% 33
Latest Data by Race White 31% 16 22 25 7 47% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 13 20 7 9 63% 27
© [SPLIT B] MEAICArE ..........oceeeevveceseeeceeeeeeeeeeeneeerion] 35% 16 18 21 9 52% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 19 6 2 8 84% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 23 25 13 18 44% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 12 29 45 8 18% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 18 8 13 17 63% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 16 16 12 11 61% 28
Latest Data by Race White 30% 17 20 26 7 47% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 19 17 8 8 67% 24
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Switching subjects...

Q4s. If Donald Trump wins the White House and Republicans have control of Congress, how likely do you think it is that they will repeal
the Affordable Care Act?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY TKEIY oottt 36% 50% 27% 23% 42% 37% 34% 40%
SOMEWNAL KEIY.......ooeeerericee et 31 27 27 37 24 32 32 28
NOE At TKEIY ...t 14 9 17 18 12 11 16 10
NOt @t @l TKELY ..o 6 4 8 7 7 5 5 6
INOE SUMB 1.ttt sttt 13 10 20 15 14 15 13 16
LIKELY (NET) ..ottt st ssssss s ssssns 67% 7 54 60 67 69 66 68
NOT LIKELY (NET) oot ssessessssss s ssesssens 20 13 26 25 19 16 21 16
Q46A. [SPLIT A] Which statement do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Repealing the Affordable Care Act is too much of a risk. Congress shouldn’t cut
health care for 30 million Americans and take away health care protections for
people with preexisting conditions. Instead, they should improve and
strengthen health care t0 IOWer COSES..........vvimriniciee e 1% 88% 70% 51% 70% 70% 70% 79%
The Affordable Care Act should be repealed and terminated because it is not
working. Instead, Congress should come up with a new plan for health care as
A TEPIACEMENT. ...t 29 12 30 49 30 30 30 21

Q46B. [SPLIT B] Which statement do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-4 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Affordable Care Act is our settled health care system, and it is working for
millions of Americans. It is too big of a risk to make this kind of drastic change
which would cut health care for 30 million Americans and take away health care
protections for people with preexisting conditions.............ccoeveereereneereereensernineens 67% 91% 72% 39% 80% 68% 62% 85%
The Affordable Care Act should be repealed and terminated because it is not
working. Instead, Congress should come up with a new plan for health care as
ATEPIACEMENL.......veceeieeee ettt 33 9 28 61 20 32 38 15
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Switching subjects...

B4. Below is a list of statements about Biden and Democrats. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a reason to support
Biden and Democrats. If you do not find the statement convincing or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

 Biden and Democrats are taking on greedy drug companies'
skyrocketing profits by giving Medicare the power to negotiate
for lower prescription drug costs and capping the cost of

insulin at $35 a month for seniors on Medicare...........................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Biden and Democrats are protecting consumers and
increasing corporate transparency by banning businesses from

charging hidden and misleading fees, known as "junk" fees.......
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Biden and Democrats increased the minimum tax on
corporate profits to 15% to make sure that corporations pay

their fair share in taXes ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Biden and Democrats are making it easier for workers to join a
union and support workers' right to bargain collectively for

better workplace conditions, including better pay and benefits ..
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING
Not Not at
Very Some | that all
29% 31 14 16
50% 36 7 4
20% 31 21 15
9% 27 19 30
39% 32 8 12
35% 29 15 9
26% 32 14 18
36% 35 13 9
22% 30 18 18
40% 38 10 5
1% 34 21 19
4% 19 25 32
32% 30 15 15
27% 28 16 15
18% 30 18 20
33% 33 14 9
23% 28 19 18
39% 39 1" 6
13% 29 24 17
7% 17 26 31
25% 34 16 15
28% 27 21 14
21% 28 19 20
28% 30 25 9
22% 28 20 17
40% 39 13 4
13% 30 27 16
6% 16 27 31
31% 31 16 13
26% 27 21 13
19% 27 21 19
26% 33 20 8

NET
Don't NOT
believe = CONVINCING CONVINCING

10 61% 29

4 86% 10
13 51% 36
16 35% 49

9 71% 20
12 63% 24
10 58% 32

8 71% 22
13 52% 36

5 79% 16
16 45% 39
20 23% 57

9 61% 30
14 55% 31
13 48% 38
11 66% 23
12 51% 37

4 79% 17
17 42% 41
19 24% 57
10 59% 31
10 55% 35
12 49% 38

8 58% 34
12 50% 37

5 78% 17
14 42% 43
20 21% 58
10 61% 28
12 54% 34
13 47% 41
13 59% 28
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B4. Below is a list of statements about Biden and Democrats. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a reason to support
Biden and Democrats. If you do not find the statement convincing or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

 Biden and Democrats are taking on corporate greed by
increasing funding for the IRS to go after tax cheats, especially

the rich and big corporations............ccccoooereevcvvvvcecieisssesseeeeevinns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

 Biden and Democrats are cracking down on the large
corporations and monopolies that are price gouging

CONSUMETS ...ttt sttt
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

 Biden and Democrats are bringing down costs by making
historic investments to strengthen supply chains and expand

domestic ManUfaCtUNiNg ........cccocooooooeeeeeeeeeeeesesssssesesssesss s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Q54. Again, who do you think Joe Biden's policies favor most?

Middle and working Class PEOPIE .........coureerereineereeneinesesee e
The wealthy and big COrporations .............cccveneurerneinennenesreseeenne
INOE SUPE ...ttt

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET
Not  Notat | Don't NOT

Very Some | that all believe = CONVINCING CONVINCING

23% 26 17 19 15 49% 36

39% 37 13 5 6 76% 18

15% 25 21 20 19 40% 41

8% 14 20 34 24 22% 55

31% 34 1 14 10 65% 25

27% 27 14 17 15 54% 31

21% 25 17 21 16 45% 38

29% 27 23 8 12 57% 31

20% 26 19 18 17 45% 38

36% 39 14 4 7 75% 18

1% 23 27 21 18 34% 49

4% 12 22 34 28 16% 56

30% 33 14 12 12 63% 25

23% 31 22 11 13 54% 33

16% 24 20 21 19 40% 40

24% 31 21 11 13 56% 31

17% 26 18 21 18 43% 39

31% 41 17 5 6 72% 22

12% 18 24 26 20 30% 50

3% 12 17 37 31 15% 54

28% 27 17 16 12 55% 33

17% 31 21 17 14 48% 38

14% 25 17 23 20 40% 41

27% 34 14 10 15 61% 24

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

.............. 49% 81% 42% 14% 64% 56% 43% 66%
.............. 38 12 39 67 22 32 44 24
.............. 13 7 19 19 13 12 13 10
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Switching subjects...
ABORTION_POSITION. [SPLIT A] When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 Oct-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe .........coeeevrereveieinieniineininnes 44% 42% 43% 45% 67% 46% 17% 48% 46% 42% 55%
Somewhat pro-ChoiCe..........oceveveenieniereninnes 18 16 17 18 18 22 17 19 18 18 19
Somewhat pro-life ........ccoocreerernernernnienniineens 12 13 12 13 4 12 20 6 13 13 2
Strongly pro-life .......oeeveenereeneineee 21 21 23 20 6 14 40 20 14 22 11
Don't know enough to say .......cccovevvrieiriiiennns 5 8 6 4 5 6 5 6 9 4 12
PRO-CHOICE (NET) ....ccovvvrevererenerienieeneineens 62% 59 59 64 85 68 35 67 64 61 75
PRO-LIFE (NET) ..ot 33 33 35 32 10 26 60 27 27 35 13
ABORTION_POSITIONB. [SPLIT B] When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 Oct-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe .........cveeevrereieieinieniireininnes 45% 43% 42% 41% 67% 40% 22% 52% 54% 41% 62%
Somewhat pro-ChoiCe..........ocureeveienieniireninnes 21 21 23 19 19 29 20 15 19 22 17
Somewhat anti-abortion ..............ccceevvinenennes 13 13 14 14 6 10 22 10 8 14 11
Strongly anti-abortion ...........ccccvevenininininnns 17 15 17 20 4 15 32 11 12 20 9
Don't know enough 0 5@y ........ccocevvvivniereirennes 4 7 4 5 5 7 3 12 7 3 2
PRO-CHOICE (NET)....ccovvemeererrneirneiseinseeneens 66% 64 65 60 85 68 43 68 73 63 78
ANTI-ABORTION (NET)....couermermieeeeineerecireiene 30 29 31 35 10 24 54 20 20 34 20

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 Oct-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal...........cccovevneee. 36% 35% 38% 34% 55% 33% 15% 43% 40% 33% 48%
| am personally against abortion for myself
and my family, but | don't believe government
should prevent a person from making that
decision for themselves..........cccovveninirneene 42 41 37 39 38 55 43 35 46 43 39
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal..........ccooeenerninninernins 18 19 20 22 2 8 38 12 1 20 11
Don't know enough 0 5@y ........ccocevvvieviereinennes 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 10 4 3 2
Switching subjects...
Q55A. [SPLIT A] How concerned are you about political violence in the United States today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEINEM ..ottt 42% 46% 38% 39% 48% 39% 40% 56%
SoMeWhat CONCEIMEM..........coruiriericireieire ettt 41 40 46 41 41 47 41 31
Not that CONCEMEA ... 13 10 12 16 6 6 15 8
Not at all CONCEIMEM ... 4 4 4 4 6 8 3 6
CONCERNED (NET)....euttriieiieimerseieeiseseeiessessssssssssssssssssessssssesssesssessssssssnees 83% 86 83 80 88 86 81 87
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...cuevuuimirneineeieeneieeserssesssssssisesssessssesssesssesssssssssnees 17 14 17 20 12 14 19 13
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Q55B. [SPLIT B] How concerned are you about political violence in the United States in the future?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEINE ..ottt bbbt st 43% 50% 29% 38% 44% 44% 41% 44%
SOMEWhAt CONCEIMEM. ..ot nnes 42 43 44 41 37 41 44 50
NOt that CONCEMEA ... 1" 5 14 16 10 9 12 2
Not at all CONCEIMEM .........cuieiir e 5 2 13 5 9 6 4 4
CONCERNED (NET) ..ottt sssssssssssssss s ssessesssssss s sssssesssens 85% 93 73 79 81 85 85 94
NOT CONCERNED (NET) 15 7 27 21 19 15 15 6
Qs6. When you see or hear the phrase "political violence," what does that black lives matter
mean to you? wying pOlitics™ republicans
extremist gttack trump

government . ..

arty st gt democrats
white supr macyr'lo S use views s

politicians

simjanuary_6th -
power f.lglg-)&-l:pg protests

Q57. Which party do you believe is more prone to violence in pushing their political agenda?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Jul-182022 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Republican Party 47% 47% 80%  38%  14% 61% 60%  43%  53%
The Democratic Party .. 36 36 1 23 68 23 27 41 25
NOE SUTE ..oovovvveeeeeeeveeeeeessessseseeeeesssss s seseesssssssessssen 16 17 8 39 19 16 12 16 23
Q58. [IF REPUBLICAN PARTY MORE PRONE TO VIOLENCE] You indicated you
believe that the Republican Party is more prone to violence in pushing Winte oty e e
their political agenda. What makes you say that? t r aléction - s
e agenda attack riot maga

januar

supporters

capltol part

violent ...

- already &
s insurrection
Q59. [IF DEMOCRATIC PARTY MORE PRONE TO VIOLENCE] You indicated you george floyd  aggressive "
believe that the Democratic Party is more prone to violence in pushing ooting Y€ArS estruction
their political agenda. What makes you say that? e
P 9 y y 2020 c‘lt'les criminals
power summer

antifa ) control streets h|5tory

support r past country
election left ] 0 S inciting
hate a end a

property = kamala harris war love llberals

puspre!::% p ro es S policies

police trump



Global Strategy Group

39554B November #2 Navigator 2023

Page 30/45

Q60. As you may know, there was a joint session of Congress in January 2021 to confirm the Electoral College votes from the November
2020 presidential election. It was interrupted when the Capitol Building was stormed. How much of the coverage of these events did you

watch?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-112021 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
41% 46% 24% 26% 37% 34% 35% 35%
31 30 35 33 32 34 32 29
17 14 23 24 17 17 19 23
11 10 18 17 14 15 14 13
72 77 60 59 69 68 67 64

Q61. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard since January 6th, 2021 about the Trump supporters who broke into the U.S.
Capitol building on January 6th...Do you support or oppose the actions of the Trump supporters who broke into the Capitol building on

January 6th?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Aug-7  Oct-10 2022 Sep-252022 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUpport .........cocveereerennee 8% 7% 8% 10% 3% 3% 15% 4% 6% 9% 5%
Somewhat support ..........cccvennee 8 8 11 11 4 3 13 6 10 8 8
Somewhat 0ppose...........ccoeennee 14 13 13 13 4 18 24 12 7 16 4
Strongly oppose 61 64 60 60 83 64 35 69 65 58 73
NOt SUTE oo 9 9 8 7 5 13 13 10 12 9 1
SUPPORT (NET)....ccomvreerereenn. 16% 14 19 20 8 5 28 10 16 17 12
OPPOSE (NET).....oovvnrrererernreenn. 75 77 73 73 87 82 59 80 72 74 77
Q61X. How concerned are you that events like those on January 6th, 2021 at the Capitol could happen again?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec4 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMEA ...ttt 33% 50% 23% 15% 36% 34% 31% 37%
Somewhat concerned 33 37 36 29 32 38 32 42
Not that concerned................ 19 9 28 28 17 13 21 12
Not at all CONCEIMEM ... 15 4 13 28 15 15 16 9
CONCERNED (NET)....ccouitueieerereeeseessssseesssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssessssssssnns 66% | 87 59 44 68 72 63 80
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ..ovvouverrieneeserereessesssisessssssssssssssssesssssssssssessssssssnns 34 13 41 56 32 28 37 20

B5A. Below is a list of statements about the events that happened at the Capitol on January 6th, 2021. Please indicate whether you

believe each one is true or false.

TRUE FALSE
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely
true true false false

o [SPLIT A] More than 2,000 rioters ultimately broke into the
Capitol, many of whom vandalized and looted parts of the

DUIIAING e 38% 31 11 8

Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 29 8 1

Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 24 1 6

Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 36 14 17

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 27 9 6

Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 23 1 10

Latest Data by Race White 36% 33 1 10

Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 30 5 -

sure

12

18
17
16

11
18

NET
TRUE  FALSE
69% 19
85% 9
65% 17
5% 31
69% 15
0% 22
68% 21
7% 5
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B5A. Below is a list of statements about the events that happened at the Capitol on January 6th, 2021. Please indicate whether you
believe each one is true or false.

TRUE FALSE NET
Definitely Probably | Probably Definitely Not
true true false false sure TRUE FALSE
o [SPLIT A] Five people died as a result of the events on
January 6th, including Capitol police officers...........oounne. 35% 24 11 11 18 60% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 24 9 2 12 7% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 18 12 11 20 57% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 27 13 22 23 42% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 35% 24 1" 2 27 59% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 23 12 13 12 63% 25
Latest Data by Race White 35% 25 12 13 15 60% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 17 4 6 28 62% 10
o [SPLIT A] Multiple members of Trump's staff and family
urged Trump to do something to stop his supporters from
rioting at the Capitol...........cccccccoceveioieieiiieieciiiieisceeecnns 32% 31 12 11 15 62% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 47% 29 10 7 7 75% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 34 9 10 23 57% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 31 15 14 22 49% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 32% 35 1" 7 15 67% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 29 14 10 12 64% 24
Latest Data by Race White 32% 31 1" 11 15 63% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 29% 25 9 11 26 54% 20
o [SPLIT A] Approximately 140 police officers were assaulted
by rioters on January 6th at the Capitol............ccccccccoeveveveviiiiiiins 29% 35 12 12 13 64% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 46% 37 7 4 6 83% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 26 18 7 21 53% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 36 16 22 17 45% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 31% 34 8 8 20 64% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 37 4 9 12 75% 13
Latest Data by Race White 21% 35 13 14 11 62% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 34 12 3 11 74% 15
o [SPLIT A] Before his supporters went to the Capitol, Trump
was told that they had weapons, including pistols and AR-
15 assault rifles, and that violent extremists were also
present, and he did nothing to stop them................ccooooereece.. 28% 21 13 22 17 49% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 49% 29 6 3 13 7% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 14 19 18 25 39% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 15 18 44 18 20% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 34% 27 9 7 23 61% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 27% 32 5 17 19 59% 22
Latest Data by Race White 27% 19 14 26 15 45% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI 30% 19 1" 15 25 49% 26
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B5A. Below is a list of statements about the events that happened at the Capitol on January 6th, 2021. Please indicate whether you
believe each one is true or false.

TRUE FALSE NET
Definitely Probably | Probably Definitely Not
true true false false sure ~ TRUE FALSE
o [SPLIT A] The rioters built a gallows outside the U.S. Capitol
and wanted to hang Mike Pence for certifying the 2020
lECHON TESUILS ... 27% 17 16 21 19 44% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 44% 22 1" 8 16 66% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 10 17 19 29 34% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 14 20 37 19 23% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 26% 26 15 17 16 52% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp 30% 12 20 13 25 41% 33
Latest Data by Race White 27% 16 16 24 18 43% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI 29% 20 3 20 27 50% 23
o [SPLIT A] More than a thousand people have been arrested
for their actions on January 6th ..., 27% 35 14 7 18 62% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 31 14 4 15 67% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 28 18 5 24 53% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 42 13 10 19 59% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 24% 38 14 6 19 61% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 37 16 5 14 65% 21
Latest Data by Race White 26% 36 14 7 17 62% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 22 5 2 22 71% 7
o [SPLIT A] On January 6th, Trump ordered the Secret Service
to remove metal detectors and security at his rally before
the rioters attacked the Capitol because “they’re not here to
AU M. 22% 22 13 20 23 44% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem 38% 28 1 4 20 66% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 18 14 16 34 36% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 16 15 40 23 22% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 26% 22 15 13 23 49% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp 30% 31 8 13 18 61% 21
Latest Data by Race White 22% 20 13 23 22 41% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 32 2 18 24 56% 21
o [SPLIT A] Nearly 150 Republican members of Congress
voted to overturn the election even after the events of
JaNUANY BN ... 22% 29 13 9 27 51% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 33% 31 10 5 22 64% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 27 1 15 30 44% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 29 16 13 32 39% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 24% 30 9 7 30 53% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 26% 31 14 11 17 58% 25
Latest Data by Race White 21% 30 13 10 27 50% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 27 13 9 22 56% 22
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B5B. Below is a list of statements about the events that happened at the Capitol on January 6th, 2021. Please indicate how concerning
you find each one. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe nCONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT B] Five people died as a result of the events on January
6th, including Capitol police OffiCers.................vceveiiemmmrrrrecerrervvns 60% 15 5 4 16 75% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 11 3 1 3 92% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 13 14 3 15 67% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 21 5 7 30 57% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 14 6 4 9 81% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 16 7 5 16 73% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 59% 14 5 4 18 73% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 65% 17 4 3 11 82% 8
o [SPLIT B] Approximately 140 police officers were assaulted by
rioters on January 6th at the Capitol..........ccccccccoeeeeeeeeeesecesesecssssrsrsea, 54% 17 6 5 18 71% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 14 4 3 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 30 5 6 20 68% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 16 10 6 33 51% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 18 4 5 11 81% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 16 5 3 17 75% 8
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 16 6 4 20 69% 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 10 1" 10 9 70% 21
o [SPLIT B] More than 2,000 rioters ultimately broke into the
Capitol, many of whom vandalized and looted parts of the
DUIAING . 52% 19 7 6 15 72% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 12 4 1 4 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 20 9 7 20 64% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 27 9 12 27 53% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 15 10 5 12 73% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 26 4 6 14 76% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 20 7 7 16 70% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 66% 14 5 5 10 80% 10
o [SPLIT B] Before his supporters went to the Capitol, Trump was
told that they had weapons, including pistols and AR-15
assault rifles, and that violent extremists were also present,
and he did nothing to stop them..............cccccnnn 51% 13 7 6 23 64% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 11 5 1 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 18 9 5 24 61% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 14 8 13 43 36% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 14 6 7 15 72% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 19 7 4 21 68% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 13 7 8 25 60% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 63% 11 7 4 15 74% 1
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B5B. Below is a list of statements about the events that happened at the Capitol on January 6th, 2021. Please indicate how concerning
you find each one. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe @ CONCERNING CONCERNING

o [SPLIT B] The rioters built a gallows outside the U.S. Capitol
and wanted to hang Mike Pence for certifying the 2020

EIECHON FESUILS.......oooooeeeee s 50% 15 4 7 24 65% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 12 3 2 7 87% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 25 4 10 24 62% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 14 5 12 42 41% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 17 4 6 20 70% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 18 4 7 21 68% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 14 4 8 26 62% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 13 3 10 15 73% 12
o [SPLIT B] More than a thousand people have been arrested for
their actions on January 6th.............ccccoooirrecvvvveeccesseeeeeeeinns 48% 19 11 13 10 66% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 16 9 1" 5 75% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 17 14 14 15 57% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 22 13 15 13 59% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 19 10 13 10 67% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 21 12 8 12 68% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 18 1" 14 9 66% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 17 12 10 8 1% 21

o [SPLIT B] On January 6th, Trump ordered the Secret Service to
remove metal detectors and security at his rally before the
rioters attacked the Capitol because “they’re not here to hurt

”

TN bbb 46% 16 9 8 22 62% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 12 3 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 21 8 28 53% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 19 13 12 39 36% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 17 4 6 18 72% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 16 8 3 24 64% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 16 10 9 23 58% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 10 9 7 13 1% 16
o [SPLIT B] Nearly 150 Republican members of Congress voted
to overturn the election even after the events of January 6th..... 45% 14 12 17 13 58% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 12 4 1 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 24 9 15 17 58% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 12 21 34 21 24% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 14 10 7 17 66% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 10 15 9 19 56% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 13 12 20 13 55% 32

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 62% 10 12 7 9 2% 19
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B5B. Below is a list of statements about the events that happened at the Capitol on January 6th, 2021. Please indicate how concerning
you find each one. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT B] Multiple members of Trump's staff and family urged
Trump to do something to stop his supporters from rioting at
LL0TCTL 7101 (o] 38% 19 11 12 20 57% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 18 7 6 11 7% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 24 15 13 20 52% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 19 14 20 29 37% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 13 8 10 18 64% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 23 10 9 15 65% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 19 1" 13 21 54% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 17 6 14 11 69% 20

B6. The following are statements that have been made about how many Republican members of Congress responded to the attack at
the United States Capitol building. Please indicate how concerning you find each one.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Not NOT
Very Some | that atall CONCERNING CONCERNING

o Some Republican members assisted or encouraged the organizers of

the attack on January 6th ... ssssseeeond 49% 21 12 18 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 15 4 2 94% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 31 13 13 73% 27

Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 24 22 36 42% 58

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 22 12 10 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 25 11 10 78% 22

Latest Data by Race White | 47% 19 14 20 66% 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 20 9 10 81% 19

¢ They continue to allow the white supremacist factions present at the
January 6th attack to play a dominant role in deciding the direction of the

REPUDIICAN PAMY ........oovooooeeoeeeeee e sssssssssssssssn 49% 22 11 18 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 20 3 2 94% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 24 14 15 1% 29

Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 23 19 37 44% 56

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 22 5 10 85% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 23 9 10 80% 20

Latest Data by Race White | 45% 21 13 21 66% 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 23 8 12 81% 19

o They voted against investigating basic facts about what happened at the

attack at the Capitol building on January 6th ... 49% 22 14 16 1% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 19 3 3 94% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 27 16 13 70% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 24 25 31 44% 56

Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 61% 21 6 11 83% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 22 11 10 78% 22

Latest Data by Race White | 46% 21 16 17 67% 33

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 63% 18 6 13 81% 19
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B6. The following are statements that have been made about how many Republican members of Congress responded to the attack at
the United States Capitol building. Please indicate how concerning you find each one.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Not NOT
Very Some | that atall CONCERNING CONCERNING

e They have proven they will not respect the outcomes of elections where

they do not like the results and could put the 2024 election in jeopardy ..., 48% 22 13 18 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 21 3 3 94% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 28 13 17 70% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 21 25 34 41% 59

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 26 9 11 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 24 12 12 76% 24

Latest Data by Race White | 45% 20 15 20 65% 35

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 63% 17 8 12 80% 20

o They continue to spread Donald Trump's lie that the 2020 election was

stolen, which directly led to the Capitol attack................cccccooccccvvvveerrirssscssiiine 47% 18 14 21 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 15 5 3 92% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 25 16 18 65% 35

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 18 23 42 34% 66

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 18 11 14 75% 25

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 21 14 14 2% 28

Latest Data by Race White | 44% 17 14 25 61% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 62% 18 11 10 79% 21

o They continue to support Donald Trump even though he has done
nothing to hold the January 6th attackers accountable and now even

wants to pardon SOMe Of tNEM..............rrrrsserseend 47% 18 14 21 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 15 4 3 93% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 28 14 17 69% 31

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 18 26 42 32% 68

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 19 8 16 76% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 24 14 13 73% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 17 16 24 60% 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 63% 1 16 10 74% 26

o They have defended some of the people involved in the attack, saying

they shouldn't be ProSECULEd..........ccooooooeicrceevceeeeee e 46% 19 15 19 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 18 4 3 93% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 23 20 14 67% 33

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 19 26 39 34% 66

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 20 7 14 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 24 14 12 74% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 18 17 22 61% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 18 13 10 7% 23

o They voted against increasing security at the U.S. Capitol building to

help prevent future attacks ... 45% 24 16 15 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 21 5 3 92% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 27 14 14 2% 28

Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 26 28 29 44% 56

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 20 12 11 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 24 15 10 75% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 24 17 17 67% 33

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 25 12 10 78% 22
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B6. The following are statements that have been made about how many Republican members of Congress responded to the attack at
the United States Capitol building. Please indicate how concerning you find each one.

o They receive campaign contributions from people behind the Capitol

PUIING @HACK.........oooooeoeeeee s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Republicans just elected a new Speaker of the House, and he is a
leading election denier in Congress: he personally wrote the legal
arguments that were used to try to overturn the results of the 2020

presidential €leCtioN..........ccoo s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

CONCERNING  CONCERNING

Latest Data by Race AAPI

Very

45%
72%
44%
16%
54%
50%
42%
59%

43%
73%
40%
12%
53%
53%
40%
59%

Some

22

27
23

25
21
21

20
20
25
18
22
17
19
21

NOT
Not Not
that  atall
15 18

5 3
14 14
27 34
8 14
14 11
17 20
10 10
16 21
4 3
18 17
28 42
10 16
15 15
17 24
8 12

NET

NOT

CONCERNING  CONCERNING

67%
92%
1%
39%
78%
75%
63%
80%

63%
93%
65%
29%
75%
70%
59%
80%

33

29
61

25
37
20

Q90. Which of the following are the most concerning things to you personally about what happened at the January 6th attack at the

Capitol building? Select up to two.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race Split

Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI A B
(SPLIT A) It has put our democracy at risk because an
increasing number of Americans refuse to accept the
results of free and fair elections; (SPLIT B) It has put our
democracy at risk because it threatens the right of every
American to have their vote counted...........coccocovrerivrenenne. 32% 45% 31% 19% 31% 32% 32% 43% 33% 31%
It led to the death of five police officers...........ouvevivererrirnnes 28 26 30 30 27 23 29 26 26 31
It was an attempted coup that tried to overthrow the
GOVEIMMENT. ...ttt eees 25 38 23 1" 22 30 24 32 23 26
It was the violent consequence of spreading the lie that the
2020 election Was SOleN ... 24 33 20 15 23 28 24 23 27 21
It was driven in part by white supremacist factions that have
a growing presence in the U.S. ..., 20 27 22 12 30 23 18 26 20 21
It almost led to the assassination of some political leaders ... 10 10 10 1" 15 14 10 10 9 12
None of these are concerning to Me ...........covevveneenienenennes 20 4 19 38 16 14 22 10 20 19
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Q91. Again...How confident are you that your ballot in future elections will be counted correctly and fairly?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VErY CONfIAENE........cucveiiiieiccteie ettt 34% 50% 23% 18% 41% 36% 31% 39%
Somewhat CONFIAENT ...t 34 35 37 30 31 34 34 37
NOt that CONFIABNE ... 19 1 25 27 16 18 21 12
Not at @l CONFIABNT........cereeeerer e 14 4 14 25 1 12 14 1
CONFIDENT (NET) ..coucvieiiierissricissssssesessee s sssssssssssssssss st ssssssssssssssssssssans 67% 86 61 48 72 70 65 77
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) ..ot sses s sss s sssssssnns 33 14 39 52 28 30 35 23
Q92. Again...How concerned are you that events like those on January 6th, 2021 at the Capitol could happen again?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEINEM ..ottt bbb bbbt 38% 58% 33% 17% 44% 42% 36% 46%
SOMEWhAt CONCEIMEM. ...ttt ennes 31 32 32 28 34 33 30 33
NOt that CONCEMEA ... 18 6 23 29 1 15 19 12
Not at all CONCEIMET ........cuieeiirrc e 14 3 12 26 10 9 15 8
CONCERNED (NET)...uvettrerimirsissesessesssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssesssessssssassssssssssanes 69% 91 65 45 79 75 65 80
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...coucvvurerreseereressesssesssssnsssssssssssssssssssssessssssassssssssssanes 31 9 35 55 21 25 35 20

Q93. What is your favorite holiday movie?

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

nightmare before christmas

christmas vacation
it's a wonderful life
santa clause elf die hard~
white christmas

I a christmas carol l
frosty the snown charlie brown

a christmas story
how the grinch stole christmas

rudolph the red-nosed reindeer
miracle on 34th street

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13  Oct-30 Oct-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ...t ssneees 42% 37% 41% 40% 51% 32% 35% 46% 48% 40% 41%
Local televiSion.........ccceveveeeeveieceeeceeeeeeas 40 42 44 42 42 39 39 47 42 38 36
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube)..... 39 33 38 36 39 40 38 45 52 37 36
Online news WebSItes..............ccccvveeereverennen. 35 28 38 33 36 4 32 33 39 35 40
FOXNEWS......oouivrericrieieteee et 30 28 30 26 17 24 45 34 36 29 22
CNN L.t 26 24 30 24 39 24 13 38 35 22 37
i 20 19 17 18 16 26 22 18 19 21 14
18 18 18 17 20 17 16 17 17 19 16
17 16 16 15 27 13 8 25 21 15 24
14 14 13 11 19 13 10 11 17 15 19
7 5 5 6 6 7 9 1 4 9 4
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............... 4 7 3 5 4 10 4 6 5 4 6
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS

o Fox News Channel............. 6% 10 16 9 18 34 5 33% 62
Nov-13 2023 7% 11 14 8 16 37 7 32% 61
Oct-30 2023 8% 13 15 9 17 33 6 36% 59
Oct-16 2023 7% 11 14 7 17 39 4 32% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 9 1 7 14 50 6 24% 71
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 10 13 1" 24 33 7 25% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 12 23 1" 21 17 5 46% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 17 18 14 17 23 5 41% 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 12 22 9 17 28 5 41% 53
Latest Data by Race White 7% 9 16 9 19 36 5 31% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 9 12 7 22 40 8 24% 68
© CNNL..oooore e 5% 9 16 10 20 34 7 30% 63
Nov-13 2023 5% 8 13 9 18 38 8 26% 66
Oct-30 2023 6% 12 14 11 18 33 6 32% 62
Oct-16 2023 5% 8 13 9 20 40 5 26% 69
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 14 20 1" 20 19 7 43% 50
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 8 15 14 22 29 9 26% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 10 6 20 51 6 16% 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 9 21 1" 20 21 6 41% 53
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 16 23 1" 17 19 6 47% 47
Latest Data by Race White 4% 8 13 9 20 38 7 25% 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 10 24 15 19 18 8 40% 52
e MSNBC.......cccooocrrerrrr 4% 7 13 8 20 39 9 25% 67
Nov-13 2023 5% 7 10 9 16 44 10 21% 69
Oct-30 2023 5% 8 12 10 18 38 9 26% 66
Oct-16 2023 5% 6 12 6 20 45 7 22% 71
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 9 17 10 20 27 9 34% 57
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 7 13 7 20 41 10 21% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 9 7 20 51 7 15% 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 9 21 1 20 24 8 37% 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 10 20 7 21 26 8 37% 54
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 11 8 20 43 8 20% 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 9 17 6 21 30 10 34% 56

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).

Dec-4 Nov-13  Oct-30
Several times @ day.......ccocvereeneireeeree e 32% 29% 33%
ONCE @AY ..o 14 13 15
ATeW times @ WEEK .........c.cccvevveeercereceeeee s 16 17 15
Afew times a month..........ccccooveveeeveccccceeeeeeees 6 6 6
RATEIY ..o 12 11 12
NBVET ..ottt 21 22 18

1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
32% 35% 31% 41% 44% 29% 31%
14 10 14 11 15 13 20
15 18 17 20 14 16 10
7 6 5 4 6 6 8
10 13 13 11 9 12 10
22 19 20 13 " 23 21

1 -
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SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 Oct-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a day........cccccvevinierenennes 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 6% 1% 14%
One totwo hours @ day .........cccocevevirricirinnnnns 22 22 23 23 22 22 21 24 30 21 19
Two to four hours a day........cccccoveerecrverercnnen 25 25 28 25 25 24 26 21 26 26 19
Four to six hours @ day.........cccevveevvrceerniinnnnns 21 20 17 19 21 21 20 16 18 22 22
More than six hours a day ........c.cccovevrieerirennne 21 22 21 23 19 23 22 27 19 20 26
DON't KNOW.....overececeneeeee e 1 2 1 * 1 * 1 3 2 1 1

DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.

<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.| 5% 13 28 54 46%
Nov-132023 | 4% 14 26 55 45%
Oct-302023 | 4% 10 27 59 41%
Oct-16 2023 | 4% 13 28 55 45%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 15 28 54 46%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 13 29 53 47%
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 12 27 54 46%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 12 28 57 43%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 2% 17 28 53 47%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 12 28 53 47%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 19 17 61 39%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 18% 18 27 37 63%
Nov-132023 | 21% 18 26 35 65%
Oct-30 2023 | 20% 19 23 39 61%
Oct-16 2023 | 21% 16 27 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 15 28 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 22 33 23 7%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 20 25 39 61%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 18 27 42 58%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 20 28 36 64%
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 18 26 36 64%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 18 36 27 73%
 Watching an online video or streaming service with ads - like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ... eesseed 12% 26 27 35 65%
Nov-132023 | 15% 24 27 34 66%
Oct-302023 | 11% 24 30 35 65%
Oct-16 2023 | 15% 28 28 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 25 26 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 28 27 33 67%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 26 28 34 66%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 22 24 49 51%
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 29 23 41 59%
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 27 27 32 68%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 20 37 31 69%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
© Listening t0 AM OF FIM rad0...........cccvvvvviviveiiieiiieisisisisisissessisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 29% 42 19 10 90%
Nov-132023 | 31% 42 17 10 90%
Oct-30 2023 | 30% 42 19 9 91%
Oct-16 2023 | 33% 40 18 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 40 20 8 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 41 17 13 87%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 44 18 12 88%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 36 25 14 86%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 41 21 15 85%
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 44 16 9 91%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 35 25 8 92%
DAGE. What is your age? T8-29 s 17%
30-44 oo s 26
A5-B ..o 15
B5B4 ..ot nen 17
BOF .ttt 26
VOL:  (REfUSEA) ..o -
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE ..ot 17%
MIAWEST ... 22
SOUN o 39
WESE ..o 22
D100. Are you: AMAN s 47%
A WOMAN......ttiiirei e 52
Self-0ESCrDE. ..o 1
ALLOCRACE. Allocated Race Black/African AmMErican ...........coovevreereereeneereernerrerneeneens 15%
White/CauCasian .............oeeerrereenernerneeneereeneeeeeeseesenens 74
Hispanic/Latino ............cceveueveieneieieceee e 11
Asian/Asian AMETICAN ........cvvrerrerreereereereereereeeeeeeeeeees 6
Pacific ISIaNdEr .........oveeeee e 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North African ........coccoeverernrnineeneeneen. *
OHNET oot -
VOL:  (Don't knoW/REfUSEA) ......ccurrerrerirrenerneereereereeeeseennernnenes
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D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

............................................................................. 48%
...................................................................... 26
................................................................................ 7
......................................................................... 1
................................................................................ 1
......................................................................... 1
Dominican RepubliC...........covurireerirereec s 4
ECUBAON ... 2
El Salvador ..o 3
GUALEMAIA ......cvveece e 1
HONAUIES ..o 1
N oz =T U TR 1
PaNAMA ..ot *
Paraguay .......ccocvivereuerereiereee et sens *
POIU ..o s 1
SPAIN .o e 14
UTUGUAY ..ottt *
VENEZUEIA.....coveeceeicteece e 1
Other COUNETY ... 1
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE .......cevvverceeeee s 2
The Caribbean...........ccccvieinicccnece e 15%
ATTICA oot 53
Central AMETICA.......cocuivercieeeeeete et 5
SOUth AMEIICA ..o 3
Another region of the world .............ccocvveeiccceicicene, 6
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ..o 26
ChiNG oo 32%
4T - TR 13
PhilIDPINES ..o 16
VIBINAM ..o 7
KOTBA ... 5
JAPAN ... 22
PaCific ISIaNdS.........cveeereeeee e 8
OHNET ..o 5
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ....couvreiciieireieeeeeeiseiene -
Did not complete high SChOOL .........cccverernceeeciriiniien. 2%
Graduated high SChOOl ..........ccccvvviviinirinerecene 24
Attended technical or vocational school............ccccoeeene. 5
Attended some college but no degree..........ccocovverneeeee. 25
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 12
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 9

Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ........c.cccevveveevierernnnnes 46%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump ........c.ccocveevveenienee 42
Voted for SOmeone elSe ..........ccvevveeeeeeeessceeeeeeean 3

Did NOt VOB ...t 9
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PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

INSURANCE. Which of the following is your main source of health
coverage?

MILITARY. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active
military, or in the National Guard or Reserves?

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

Always voted for Democrats...........cc.cvevnerrerereenieneenens 26%
Mostly voted for Democrats...........ccovreereercreeerinienieneen. 15
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
RepUDIICANS ..o 9

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 8
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocverceeieiivcinieneen. 14
Always voted for Republicans ... 18
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) .....oomverreereernereeneseeeseeenns 49%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).......ocomveemeeerrerrerneereeenne 40

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 72%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine .............. 28
YES, ME .ottt 7%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccceverirriniennnns 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO ¢t 86
YES (NET) oo ssssesese e ssessesenens 14%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoevveenee. 41%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 27
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 17
NONE Of thESE ... 15
Private insurance provided by your employer ................. 26%
Private insurance provided by your spouse, partner,

parent, or other family member ..........cccooonerenrirrinrennen. 7
Private insurance that you purchased yourself ............... 7
The government program Medicare ............cocveereerienenee 31
Another government program such as Medicaid ............ 19
Veterans Administration, also known as the VA ............. 2
SOMELhiNG €ISE.....evveeeireereere e 1
Do not currently have health insurance...........cccccveenee. 6
YOS, ME .ottt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ..........c.ccoenerirreninenee 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. *
NO et 84
YES (NET) oot 16%
HOMEOWNET ...t 51%
RENMET .o 36
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage......... 8
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage ................... 6
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INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsorgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- g%
VE 2 1000 - 549,999 ...
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 - $50.000 >
$60,000 - $74,999 ....oovirvirrirr s 9
$75,000 - $99,999 ....irriirrir e 13
$100,000 - $7149,999 ......ooivrirrirrr e 1
$150,000 - $199,999 ......coonirrirrirr e 3
$200,000 and @DOVE...........cuieeeeiereeereeeeeeeee e 2
MARITAL. What is your current marital status? MAITIBA ... 36%
Not married but living with partner..........c.ccccocovvrninnnne. 12
Never married and not living with partner........................ 3
Single, NeVer Marmied .........cccoerneeeeneereeesee e 27
Divorced or separated...........c.covvveerirnierernceeeeriniinieneens 16
WIdOWEA.......couviricieeeee e 6
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 26%
SUDUIDAN 8rEQ.......couveieircereie e 43
SMAllTOWN ..o 12
RUFaI @rea.......coeeiecree s 19
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VEIY NDOTA.....ooosvvesivesvnssinssinssi 15%
as: Somewhat IDeral...........covreereirrinirirenererereeeeeeens 15
' MOTEFLE .....vvovveevcieice s 36
Somewhat CONSErVative ..........ccoverereeereereereereereirrerneeneens 20
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......ccvvreeeieresscese s 14
LIBERAL (NET) ceeveooeeeeeerrereeeesesssssessesseesesseseeesssssssss 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cveeeeieerrereeeneereeneereeeeseeseseneens 34
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself & progressive..................cues 65%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ...........cc.coeeuee. 35

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENL ... eoererererereeeseeseee e ssessseeseeessessessessnens 52%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ...ttt 28
NOE SUFE ..t 20
Employed full-ime ..o 40%
Employed part-time 10
Not employed, but looking for work ............ccccocoveineennnne 9
REEIed ... 27
SHUAENE ... 3
HOMEMAKET ..o 5
OFNBI e 5
Self-employed/independent contractor...........c.cccveerenee. 26%
Not self-employed/independent contractor..................... 74
YBS ot 27%
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ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe

yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider

yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,

rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all

that apply.

WEAINY ... 1%
Upper middle Class ... 6
Middle Class........ccoueerereireeerece e 33
WOrKiNg Class .......ccvvueueerireieinincrese e 27
Lower middle Class.........ccoveveveeeiiceeece e 22
LOW INCOME ... 27
POOK ...t s 12
None of these describe me ..., 2
Protestant/Christian..............ccocovveevccceviccccceeenan 46%
CathOliC.....cvcveecveiiere e 20
JEWISN ... 3
MUSHIM o 1
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHIC ..........cuvvereeerereiereseseeieseees 24
ORI ..o 6
YBS ot 43%
NO oot 57
EVErY WEEK ... 19%
Afewtimes amonth......ccccoeecevicenicceeccecce 7
About once aMONth .......cevvvcevicecce s 4
A few times @ Year.......ccccceeeeveieeceesee s 16
RAFEIY v s 25
NEVET ..ottt en 30
Heterosexual or straight ..........cccovevveennicsrcssses 87%
BISEXUAL .....cvvevcciecece e 5
Gay Or 1€ShIAN ... 4
NON-DINAIY ...t 1
TranSgENAET .......cvceieeieireieereie e 1
OthBr bbb 1
Prefer NOt 10 SAY .....evereeeeieeeeeereereesere e 1



